BASTROP COUNTY MUD NO.1

500 NORTH CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY
BUILDING 1, SUITE 125 AUSTIN, TX 78746
512-402-1990

April 25, 2023

Dear Customer,

This year marks twenty four years since the District was formed. The MUD’s priority continues to
be ensuring that all of our customers have reliable water and sewer services.

Agua Water Supply Corporation, supplier of our drinking water, has recently raised the water rates
it charges the District for water.

The Board spent several months reviewing the cost implication from the new Aqua WSC water
rates. They also took into consideration the impact of inflation over the past year, including the
District’s suppliers and contractors. For these reasons, the Board approved an increase in water
rates that become effective June 1, 2023.

This is the first rate increase in eleven years. Even with the increases, BC MUD No.1’s rates remain
very much in line with other water providers in the Bastrop County area (see attached new rates).

Finally, the MUD’s website (https://bastropcountymudl.com/) has important and useful
information regarding the District’s operations and services. We encourage you to utilize this
valuable resource!

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the District’s office at 512.402.1990. We
value your input.

Sincerely,

The Bastrop County MUD No.1 Board of Directors
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https://bastropcountymud1.com/

BASTROP COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1

Information Sheet June 1, 2023
(These fees are for residential only)

Single Family Residential Water/Sewer Rates:
Residential Base Rate
Per 1,000 (0 gallons — 7,000 gallons)
Per 1,000 (Over 7,001- 15,000 gallons)
Per 1,000 (Over 15,001 — 25,000 gallons
(
(

Per 1,000 (Over 25,001 — 35,000 gallons
Per 1,000 (Over 35,001 — 45,000 gallons
Per 1,000 (Over 45,001 gallons and over
Sewer Base Flat Rate

Grinder Pump Maintenance Charge
TCEQ Regulatory Assessment Fee (1% of water & wastewater charges)

—_ ~— ~— ~—

Public Spaces Water Rates:
Per 1,000 gallons

Fire Hydrant Temporary Water Service:
Deposit

Installation Fee

Per 1,000 gallons

Termination of Service Charges for Non-Payment:

Door Hanger Fee

Payment Pick Up Fee

Normal Business Hours Reconnection Fee (8:00am — 4:00pm)

After Hours Reconnection Fee (after 4:00pm weekdays & weekends)
Holiday Reconnection Fee

Plus Security Deposit

Termination of Service Charges Requested by User:
Requested by User (discontinuing and restoring service each)

Requested by User After Hours (Saturdays and Sundays and after 4:00 pm on weekdays)

Miscellaneous Charges:

Single Family Security Deposit
Non-Single Family Security Deposit
Return Check Charge

Service Agreement Fee

Transfer Fee

55.00
4.50
5.00
5.50
6.50

10.00

15.00

25.50

35.00
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$1,500.00
S 50.00
S 550

35.00 each
35.00 each
55.00
250.00
250.00
100.00
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25.00
S 250.00

250.00
75.00/LUE
25.00
15.00
25.00
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