BASTROP COUNTY MUD NO.1

500 North Capital of Texas HWY Building 1, suite 125 Austin, TX 78746 512-402-1990

April 25, 2023

Dear Customer,

This year marks twenty four years since the District was formed. The MUD's priority continues to be ensuring that all of our customers have reliable water and sewer services.

Aqua Water Supply Corporation, supplier of our drinking water, has recently raised the water rates it charges the District for water.

The Board spent several months reviewing the cost implication from the new Aqua WSC water rates. They also took into consideration the impact of inflation over the past year, including the District's suppliers and contractors. For these reasons, the Board approved an increase in water rates that become **effective June 1, 2023**.

This is the first rate increase in eleven years. Even with the increases, BC MUD No.1's rates remain very much in line with other water providers in the Bastrop County area (see attached new rates).

Finally, the MUD's website (https://bastropcountymud1.com/) has important and useful information regarding the District's operations and services. We encourage you to utilize this valuable resource!

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the District's office at 512.402.1990. We value your input.

Sincerely,

The Bastrop County MUD No.1 Board of Directors

BASTROP COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1

Information Sheet June 1, 2023 (These fees are for residential only)

Single Family Residential Water/Sewer Rates: Residential Base Rate Per 1,000 (0 gallons – 7,000 gallons) Per 1,000 (Over 7,001- 15,000 gallons) Per 1,000 (Over 15,001 – 25,000 gallons) Per 1,000 (Over 25,001 – 35,000 gallons) Per 1,000 (Over 35,001 – 45,000 gallons) Per 1,000 (Over 45,001 gallons and over) Sewer Base Flat Rate Grinder Pump Maintenance Charge TCEQ Regulatory Assessment Fee (1% of water & wastewater charges)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	55.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.50 10.00 15.00 25.50 35.00
Public Spaces Water Rates: Per 1,000 gallons	\$	0.45
Fire Hydrant Temporary Water Service: Deposit Installation Fee Per 1,000 gallons	\$1 \$ \$	1,500.00 50.00 5.50
Termination of Service Charges for Non-Payment: Door Hanger Fee Payment Pick Up Fee Normal Business Hours Reconnection Fee (8:00am – 4:00pm) After Hours Reconnection Fee (after 4:00pm weekdays & weekends) Holiday Reconnection Fee Plus Security Deposit	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	35.00 each 35.00 each 55.00 250.00 250.00 100.00
<u>Termination of Service Charges Requested by User:</u> Requested by User (discontinuing and restoring service each) Requested by User After Hours (Saturdays and Sundays and after 4:00 pm on weekdays)	\$ \$	25.00 250.00
Miscellaneous Charges: Single Family Security Deposit Non-Single Family Security Deposit Return Check Charge Service Agreement Fee Transfer Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$	250.00 75.00/LUE 25.00 15.00 25.00